

## **Press Release**

## Essen, December 14, 2021 Brenntag's Pharma section signs exclusive agreement for health-promoting product line Akovita ELIP in EMEA

Brenntag, the global market leader in chemicals and ingredients distribution, has signed a distribution agreement with value-adding ingredients specialists AAK for their natural Akovita ELIP product line. Effective immediately, the pharmaceutical experts at Brenntag Specialties are exclusively distributing AAK's versatile health-promoting products in the EMEA region.

Christoph Conrad, Brenntag's Head of Industry Market Management APIs & Supplements, Pharma EMEA, summarizes the benefits of the cooperation: "The Akovita ELIP product line is an excellent addition to our portfolio for the trending dietary supplement and fortified food industries, where we are experiencing steadily growing demand from customer inquiries. At Brenntag Specialties we see great potential for this exclusive agreement with AAK for the EMEA region. The natural origin of their products, which entail synergistic benefits and increased protection against oxidation, is a further asset."

The Akovita ELIP products are based on phospholipids from egg yolk with a high concentration of DHA and choline. The combination of these two naturally derived components provides numerous advantages for the human body, which make the products particularly suitable for use in health supplements, as well as in fortified foods. Among other things, they help brain development, protect the heart and eyes against diseases, and strengthen the immune system against allergies.

Anders Sikjaer, AAK's Global Sales Director in Special Nutrition, says: "We are excited about our exclusive partnership agreement with Brenntag on the Akovita ELIP range for the EMEA region. It allows us to expand our Akovita portfolio into new application areas. With Brenntag's extensive knowledge and experience in distribution of healthy ingredients, we see great synergy and opportunities."

Brenntag SE Messeallee 11 45131 Essen P.O. Box 10 04 61 45004 Essen

Germany

Phone +49 201 6496-0 Fax +49 201 6496-1010 infobrenntag@brenntag.de www.brenntag.com Registered Domicile: Essen District Court: Essen HRB 28589 Board of Management: Christian Kohlpaintner (Chairman), Georg Müller, Henri Nejade, Steven Terwindt, Ewout van Jarwaarde Chairwoman of the Supervisory Board: Doreen Nowotne To be used in multiple formulations for the pharma sector, the supplements are available in both liquid (Akovita ELIP 3020 and Akovita ELIP 5040D) and powder (Akovita ELIP 50 PWR) form. With this agreement, Brenntag is now the exclusive distributor of Akovita ELIP in the EMEA region.

## **About Brenntag:**

Brenntag is the global market leader in chemicals and ingredients distribution. The company holds a central role in connecting customers and suppliers of the chemical industry. Headquartered in Essen, Germany, Brenntag has more than 17,000 employees worldwide and operates a network of more than 670 sites in 77 countries. In 2020, Brenntag generated sales of around 11.8 billion EUR. The two global divisions, Brenntag Essentials and Brenntag Specialties, provide a full-line portfolio of industrial and specialty chemicals and ingredients as well as tailor-made application, marketing and supply chain solutions, technical and formulation support, comprehensive regulatory know-how, and digital solutions for a wide range of industries. In the field of sustainability, Brenntag pursues specific goals and is committed to sustainable solutions in its own sector and the industries served. Brenntag shares have been listed at the Frankfurt Stock Exchange since 2010, initially in the MDAX and since September 2021 in the DAX. In addition, the Brenntag SE shares are listed in the DAX 50 ESG and DAX ESG Target. For more information, visit www.brenntag.com.

## Press contact:

Verena Blaschke Brenntag SE Global Communications Messeallee 11 45131 Essen Germany Telephone: +49 (201) 6496-1213 E-Mail: global.communications@brenntag.de www.brenntag.com